WORKSAFE

WS301*

Occupational Safety and Health Act 1984

Occupational Safety and Health Amendment Regulations 2005

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the Occupational Safety and Health Amendment Regulations 2005.

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the Occupational Safety and Health Regulations 1996*.

[* Reprint 3 as at 9 July 2004. For amendments to 21 December 2004 see Gazette 22 October and 14 December 2004.]

3. Regulation 1.11 amended

(1) Regulation 1.11(2) is amended by deleting "31 December 2001" and inserting instead —

" 4 January 2005 ".

(2) Regulation 1.11(3) is amended by deleting "30 June 1997" and inserting instead —

" 4 January 2005 ".

4. Regulation 5.1 amended

Regulation 5.1(1) is amended in the definition of "risk phrase" by deleting "[NOHSC: 1008 (1994)]" and inserting instead —

" [3rd Edition: NOHSC: 1008 (2004)] ".

5. Regulation 5.3 amended

Regulation 5.3(b) is amended by deleting "[NOHSC: 1008 (1994)]" and inserting instead —

" [3rd Edition: NOHSC: 1008 (2004)] ".

6. Schedule 5.1 amended

Schedule 5.1 is amended by deleting "[NOHSC: 1008 (1994)]" in both places where it occurs and inserting instead —

" [3rd Edition: NOHSC: 1008 (2004)] ".

By Command of the Governor,

ROD SPENCER, Clerk of the Executive Council.